1.1 ..... moves to amend H.F. No. 3380 as follows:

- 1.2 Page 1, line 16, delete "actions" and insert "practices"
- 1.3 Page 3, line 12, delete "and important friends"
- 1.4 Page 3, line 21, delete "<u>or important friend</u>"
- 1.5 Page 4, line 11, delete "<u>or important friend</u>"
- 1.6 Page 6, delete section 2 and insert:
- <sup>1.7</sup> "Sec. .... Minnesota Statutes 2020, section 260C.007, subdivision 27, is amended to read:
- 1.8 Subd. 27. **Relative.** "Relative" means a person related to the child by blood, marriage,
- 1.9 or adoption; the legal parent, guardian, or custodian of the child's siblings; or an individual
- 1.10 who is an important friend <u>of the child or of the child's parent or custodian, including an</u>

1.11 <u>individual with whom the child has resided or had significant contact or who has a significant</u>

- 1.12 relationship to the child or the child's parent or custodian."
- 1.13 Page 6, line 26, delete "<u>or important friend</u>"
- 1.14 Page 7, line 4, after "or" insert "<u>any</u>"
- 1.15 Page 7, line 8, delete "<u>or designated caregiver</u>"
- 1.16 Page 7, line 11, delete "appropriate" and insert "the child is ten years of age or older"
- 1.17 Page 7, line 12, delete the second comma and delete ", if the child is reasonably able to
- 1.18 express a preference,"
- 1.19 Page 7, line 13, strike "or a designated caregiver under" and insert "<u>as defined in section</u>
  1.20 <u>260C.007</u>, subdivision <u>27</u>"
- 1.21 Page 7, line 14, strike "chapter 257A"

2.1	Page 7, lines 14 to 32, delete the new language and insert "When a child who is not
2.2	alleged to be delinquent is taken into custody pursuant to subdivision 1, clause (1), or clause
2.3	(2), item (ii), and placement with an identified relative is requested, the peace officer shall
2.4	coordinate with the responsible social services agency to ensure the child's safety and
2.5	well-being, and comply with section 260C.181, subdivision 2."
2.6	Page 9, line 11, delete "to be placed in" and insert "into"
2.7	Page 12, line 5, reinstate the stricken language and delete "to be placed in"
2.8	Page 12, line 16, strike ", a designated"
2.9	Page 12, line 17, strike "caregiver under chapter 257A," and after "or" insert a comma
2.10	and delete "or designated"
2.11	Page 12, line 18, delete "caregiver"
2.12	Page 12, line 26, delete "and important friends"
2.13	Page 13, line 3, strike "made"
2.14	Page 13, line 4, strike "diligent efforts" and insert "exercised due diligence"
2.15	Page 13, line 6, before " <u>a</u> " insert " <u>made</u> "
2.16	Page 13, line 9, strike "made" and delete "diligent" and strike "efforts" and insert
2.17	"exercised due diligence"
2.18	Page 13, line 14, delete " <u>diligent</u> "
2.19	Page 13, line 18, delete "diligent" and insert "reasonable"
2.20	Page 13, line 19, delete "searching for" and insert "notifying" and after "relatives" insert
2.21	"who come to the agency's attention"
2.22	Page 13, line 23, strike "or important friend"
2.23	Page 19, line 5, before "parent's" insert "noncustodial or nonresident"
2.24	Page 19, lines 21 and 23, delete "and important friends"
2.25	Page 21, line 4, delete "unless the court has ruled out a specific relative for foster care"
2.26	and insert "consistent with section 260C.221"
2.27	Page 21, line 5, delete " <u>placement</u> "
2.28	Page 26, lines 32 and 33, delete the new language
2.29	Page 31, line 20, delete the new language and strike "and important friends"

Sec. .

3.1	Page 31, line 22, reinstate the stricken "or"
3.2	Page 31, line 23, delete everything after "who" and insert "is an important friend of the
3.3	child or the child's parent or of the child's parent or custodian, including an individual with
3.4	whom the child has resided or had significant contact or who has a significant relationship
3.5	to the child or the child's parent or custodian."
3.6	Page 31, delete line 24
3.7	Page 31, line 25, strike the old language and delete the new language
3.8	Page 31, strike line 26
3.9	Page 32, line 7, delete "past, present, and future" and insert "current and long-term needs
3.10	regarding"
3.11	Page 33, lines 33 and 34, delete the new language
3.12	Page 34, line 12, delete ", and may notify kin"
3.13	Page 34, line 28, delete "a" and insert "the sole"
3.14	Page 35, line 11, strike "or opportunity"
3.15	Page 35, line 24, delete everything after the period
3.16	Page 35, delete lines 25 and 26 and insert:
3.17	"(c) The responsible social services agency is not required to send the notice under
3.18	paragraph (a) to relatives who become known to the agency after an adoption placement
3.19	agreement has been fully executed under section 260C.613, subdivision 1. If such a relative
3.20	wishes to be considered for adoptive placement of the child, the agency shall inform the
3.21	relative of the relative's ability to file a motion for an order for adoptive placement under
3.22	section 260C.607, subdivision 6."
3.23	Page 35, line 28, delete "right" and insert "opportunity" and after "child" insert ", which
3.24	must not be limited based solely on the relative's prior inconsistent participation or
3.25	nonparticipation in care and planning for the child"
3.26	Page 35, line 29, delete "includes" and insert "may include"
3.27	Page 35, line 33, delete everything after "means"
3.28	Page 35, line 34, delete "participation"
3.29	Page 36, line 20, delete "another"
3.30	Page 36, line 31, delete "and kin"

Sec. .

- 4.1 Page 37, line 4, delete "and kin"
- 4.2 Page 37, delete lines 5 and 6 and insert "case record."
- 4.3 Page 37, line 32, after the period, insert "<u>Unless section 260C.139 applies to the child's</u>
- 4.4 <u>case,</u>"
- 4.5 Page 38, line 3, delete ", unless section 260C.139 applies"
- 4.6 Page 38, line 29, before the period, insert "nor is it a basis for the court to rule out any
- 4.7 relative from being a foster care or permanent placement option for the child"
- 4.8 Page 39, line 5, delete everything after the period
- 4.9 Page 39, delete lines 6 and 7
- 4.10 Page 40, line 1, delete everything after "child" and insert "should the relative request to
- 4.11 be considered for permanent placement at a later date."
- 4.12 Page 40, delete line 2
- 4.13 Page 41, line 7, delete ", kin, and important friends"
- 4.14 Page 43, lines 20 and 21, delete the new language
- 4.15 Page 43, line 22, strike "and has" and insert ". If the relative or foster parent does not
- 4.16 <u>have an adoption home study, an affidavit attesting to efforts to complete an adoption home</u>
- 4.17 study may be filed with the motion. The affidavit must be signed by the relative or foster
- 4.18 parent and the responsible social services agency or licensed child-placing agency completing
- 4.19 the adoption home study. The relative or foster parent must also have"
- 4.20 Page 43, lines 25 and 26, delete the new language

4.21 Page 43, line 28, reinstate the stricken language and delete the new language

- 4.22 Page 43, line 29, reinstate the stricken language and delete the new language and after
- 4.23 the period, insert "If the relative or foster parent does not have an adoption home study in
- 4.24 the relative or foster parent's state of residence, an affidavit attesting to efforts to complete
- 4.25 an adoption home study may be filed with the motion instead. The affidavit must be signed
- 4.26 by the relative or foster parent and the agency completing the adoption home study."
- 4.27 Page 43, delete lines 30 to 32
- 4.28 Page 44, delete lines 16 to 19 and insert:
- 4.29 "(e) The court shall review and enter findings regarding whether the agency, in making
  4.30 an adoptive placement decision for the child:

- (1) considered relatives for adoptive placement in the order specified under section 5.1 260C.212, subdivision 2, paragraph (a); and 5.2 (2) assessed how the identified adoptive placement resource and the moving party are 5.3 each able to meet the child's current and future needs, based on an individualized 5.4 determination of the child's needs, as required under section 260C.613, subdivision 1, 5.5 paragraph (b), and section 260C.212, subdivision 2." 5.6 Page 45, line 30, delete ", kin, and important friends" 5.7 Page 46, line 13, delete ", kin, and important friends" 5.8 Renumber the sections in sequence 5.9
- 1
- 5.10 Amend the title accordingly